la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour 
émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO dont 
le montant en F CFA s’élève à 1 980 000 (un million neuf cent quatre-vingt mille). 

Ladite caution est valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de 
la caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première 
catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé des Finances à émettre des cautions dans le cadre des marchés

[...]

emergency generators sets for the Douala and Bamenda LF Production Centres. 

3 Batches /Allotment 
This Invitation to Tender comprises a single batch. 

4 Estimated Cost 
The estimated cost of the supply after prior studies stands at CFA F 99, 037,125 (ninety-nine million thirty-
seven thousand one hundred and twenty-five) including taxes. 

5 Estimated Deadline and place of Delivery 
The deadline planned by the Project Owner for the performance of services under this Invitation to Tender is 
ninety (90) calendar days. This period shall begin on the notification date of the service order to start work.

[...]

Each bidder must include with his administrative documents a bid bond, paid in cash, issued by a financial body 
or institution approved by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the area of public contracts and whose list 
appears in Exhibit 14 of the Invitation to Tender, the amount of which in CFA francs amounts to 1,980,000 (one 
million nine hundred and eighty thousand). 

The bid bond shall be valid for thirty (30) days beyond the bid’s validity date. Failure to provide a bid bond issued 
by a first-class bank or financial institution approved by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in respect of public 
contracts shall lead to the rejection of the bid.

[...]

b.7 La déclaration sur l’honneur de non abandon de Marché durant 
les trois dernières années  

b.8. le chiffre d’affaires moyen des trois dernières années selon le 
bilan certifié ou la déclaration statistique et fiscale d’un montant minimum 
de FCFA 45 000 000 (quarante-cinq millions) 

C. Volume 3 : Offre financière 

Cette enveloppe comprendra : 

c.1.La soumission proprement dite, en original rédigée selon le 
modèle joint, timbré au tarif en vigueur, signée et datée ; 

c.2.Le cadre du Bordereau des prix unitaires dûment rempli ;